	County Code
	County
	CDH Name 
	Contact
	Email(s)

	1
	Mombasa
	Dr Shem Patta
	712833601
	shempatta@yahoo.com; msacdh2013@gmail.com

	2
	Kwale
	Dr Hajara 
	 0726646592
	hajarabusaidy13@gmail.com;  hajarae@yahoo.com

	3
	Kilifi
	Dr Hassan Leli
	706565600
	dr.lelyhassan@gmail.com

	4
	Tana River
	Dr Oscar Endekwa
	713216932
	oendekwa@yahoo.com

	5
	Lamu
	Dr Abubakar Baasba
	702219190
	mrbaasba85@gmail.com

	6
	Taita Taveta
	Dr Elvis Mbatia 
	721546004
	mwandawiro222@yahoo.com

	7
	Garissa
	Dr Aden Hussein
	 0722919027
	adeno2005@hotmail.com

	8
	Wajir
	Dr Hassan  Ibrahim
	729614040
	ibrakassai05@gmail.com

	9
	Mandera 
	Dr Abdi Maalim
	7200327855
	dr.abdimaalim@gmail.com

	10
	Marsabit 
	Dr Boru Ali
	718616070
	aliboru27@gmail.com

	11
	Isiolo
	Dr Abubakar Hussein
	 725313515
	abuabdalah2nd@gmail.com

	12
	Meru 
	Dr  Koome 
	726571040
	koomcz@gmail.com

	13
	Tharaka Nithi
	Dr   John Mbogo
	724574592
	jmmbogo2014@gmail.com

	14
	Embu
	Dr Steve Kaniaru
	722336710
	stevekaniaru@yahoo.com

	15
	Kitui
	Dr Allan Owino
	722656610
	alowino@gmail.com

	16
	Machakos 
	Dr Sharon Mueni
	724966288
	mwenisharon@gmail.com

	17
	Makueni
	Dr Benard Kasanga 
	737607852
	benard.kasanga04@gmail.com

	18
	Nyandarua
	Dr Martha Mwathi
	722661620
	drmwathi@yahoo.com

	19
	Nyeri
	Dr Nelson Muriu
	721619407
	nelmuriu2011@gmail.com

	20
	Kirinyaga 
	Dr Esbon Gakuo
	721642418
	gesbon@gmail.com>

	21
	Muranga 
	Dr James Mburu
	722229845
	mbuguajamesm@gmail.com

	22
	Kiambu
	Dr Hillary Kagwa
	721710602
	kagwah@gmail.com

	23
	Turkana
	Dr Gilchrist Lokoel
	712563334
	lockhell80@gmail.com

	24
	West Pokot 
	Dr Jacob Ruto
	710893938
	ruttojacob@gmail.com

	25
	Samburu
	Dr Lekenit Ezra
	725149593
	dmssamburu@gmail.com

	26
	Trans Nzoia
	Dr Nancy Kegode
	717130869
	nzavaye@gmail.com

	27
	Uasin Gishu 
	Dr Rotich 
	721893216
	drronkipchumba@gmail.com

	28
	Elgeyo Marakwet
	Dr Isaac  Kipyego
	721759064
	isaackipyego@gmail.com; cdhelgeyomarakwet@gmail.com

	29
	Nandi
	Dr David Bungei 
	722908595
	davidbungei@gmail.com>

	30
	Baringo
	Dr Thomas Chepchieng'
	723125973
	tchepchieng73@gmail.com; thomasbrazaki@yahoo.com

	31
	Laikipia
	Dr Donald Mogoi
	720406659
	laikipiacountyhealth@gmail.com; 

	32
	Nakuru
	Dr Joy Mugambi 
	 0721310018
	dr.mugambijoy@gmail.com

	33
	Narok
	Dr Francis Kiio
	724299633
	kifranuk@yahoo.com

	34
	Kajiado
	Dr Lydia Munteiyan
	726075251
	cdhkajiado@gmail.com

	35
	Kericho 
	Dr Betty Langat
	722378423
	langatbc@yahoo.com

	36
	Bomet
	Dr Ronald Kibet
	727682752
	ronnykib@gmail.com

	37
	Kakamega
	Dr Linet  Kanaga
	724883203
	kanaga.lyn@gmail.com

	38
	Vihiga 
	Dr Martin Osotsi
	728911367
	martinosotsi@yahoo.com

	39
	Bungoma
	Dr Caleb Wanambisi
	720422834
	calebwanambisi@gmail.com

	40
	Busia
	Janerose Ambuchi
	722833313
	jambuchae@gmail.com 

	41
	Siaya
	Dr Kennedy Oruenjo
	725806574
	kendebbie2001@gmail.com

	42
	Kisumu
	Lilyana Dayo
	724981254
	kisumucdh@gmail.com; lilyanadayo@gmail.com

	43
	Homa Bay
	Dr Gordon Okomo
	725255167
	okomogordon@hotmail.com

	44
	Migori
	Dr Dan Ochiel
	722523273
	ochieldan@gmail.com

	45
	Kisii
	Dr Geoffrey Otomu
	722274383
	drotomu@gmail.com

	46
	Nyamira
	Dr Geoffrey Nyambuti
	727389880
	geoffreynyambuti@gmail.com

	47
	Nairobi
	Dr Musa Mohammed
	795094288
	musamohamedr@gmail.com
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